new credit facilities that were entered into in connection with the Separation.

 These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements also reflect other adjustments that, in
the opinion of Ascent’s management, are necessary to present fairly the pro forma consolidated results of
operations and consolidated financial position of Ascent as of and for the periods indicated.  The unaudited
pro forma consolidated financial information is for illustrative and informational purposes only and is not
intended to represent or be indicative of what Ascent’s financial condition or results of operations would
have been had Ascent operated historically as a company independent of Roadrunner, or if the Distribution
had occurred on the dates indicated.  The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information also
should not be considered representative of Ascent’s future consolidated financial condition or results of
operations.

30

ASCENT GLOBAL LOGISTICS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Dollars in thousands)

   March 31, 2020

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents  $   —   $   —   $   —
Accounts receivable, net   99,705   (72)   99,633
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   3,621   1,990   5,611

Total current assets 103,326   1,918   105,244

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   30,992   12,030   43,022

OTHER ASSETS:

Right of use asset   9,992   75

10,067
Goodwill   23,842   -   23,842
Intangible assets, net   23,775   -   23,775
Intercompany with Parent   176,275   (176,275)   -
Other noncurrent assets   1,224   1,598   2,822

Total other assets   235,108   (174,602)   60,506

TOTAL ASSETS $ 369,426   $(160,654)   $208,772

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Current maturities of debt  $   —   $   192   $   192
Current finance lease liability   1,286   226   1,512
Current operating lease liability   2,535   73   2,608
Accounts payable   67,151   -   67,151
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   10,477   3,171   13,648

Total current liabilities   81,449   3,662   85,111

Long-term debt, net of current maturities(1)   —   68,192   68,192
Long-term finance lease liability   2,390   256   2,646
Long-term operating lease liability   8,004   2   8,006
Deferred tax liabilities   —   12,218   12,218

Total liabilities   91,843   84,330   176,173

Additional paid-in capital 254,535   (183,091)   71,444
Retained earnings   23,048   (61,893)   (38,845)

Total stockholders' investment  277,583   (244,984)   32,599

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT $369,426   $(160,654)   $208,772

(1)  Long-term debt, net of current maturities does not reflect the $75 million asset-based lending credit facility,

subject to availability blocks, that is in place after the Separation.  The maximum amount that can be borrowed
at Separation is $7.5 million

31

ASCENT GLOBAL LOGISTICS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Dollars in thousands)

 Three Months Ended

March 31, 2020

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Revenues  $   178,966   $   —   $   178,966

Operating expenses:

Purchased transportation costs   151,770   —   151,770
Personnel and related benefits   17,901   —   17,901
Other operating expenses   15,218   —   15,218
Depreciation and amortization   3,394   —   3,394
Impairment charges   —   —   —

Total operating expenses   188,283   —   188,283

Operating (loss) income   (9,317)   —   (9,317)

Interest expense   44   954   998

(Loss) income before income taxes   (9,361)   (954)   (10,315)

(Benefit from) provision for income taxes   —   —   —

Net (loss) income   $   (9,361)   $   (954)   $   (10,315)

32

ASCENT GLOBAL LOGISTICS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Dollars in thousands)

 Year Ended

December 31, 2019

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Revenues  $   861,493   $   —   $   861,493

Operating expenses:

Purchased transportation costs   706,592   —   706,592
Personnel and related benefits   75,595   —   75,595
Other operating expenses   62,087   —   62,087
Depreciation and amortization   13,173   —   13,173
Impairment charges   —   —   —

Total operating expenses   932,083   —   932,083

Operating (loss) income   (70,590)   —   (70,590)

Interest expense   357   602   959

(Loss) income before income taxes   (70,947)   (602)   (71,549)

(Benefit from) provision for income taxes   (149)   —   (149)

Net (loss) income   $   (70,798)   $   (602)   $   (71,400)

33

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF ROADRUNNER

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2020 and the
unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2020 and
the year ended December 31, 2019 have been derived from the historical annual and interim consolidated
financial statements of Roadrunner included elsewhere in this Information statement.  The unaudited pro
forma consolidated financial statements presented below should be read in conjunction with Roadrunner’s
historical annual and interim consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this Information

[…]

Roadrunner’s new credit facilities that were entered into in connection with the Separation.

 These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements also reflect other adjustments that, in
the opinion of Roadrunner’s management, are necessary to present fairly the pro forma consolidated results
of operations and consolidated financial position of Roadrunner as of and for the periods indicated.  The
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is for illustrative and informational purposes only
and is not intended to represent or be indicative of what Roadrunner’s financial condition or results of
operations would have been had Roadrunner operated historically as a company independent of Ascent, or
if the Distribution had occurred on the dates indicated.  The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
information also should not be considered representative of Roadrunner’s future consolidated financial
condition or results of operations.

34

ROADRUNNER TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Dollars in thousands)
   March 31, 2020

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma(1)
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 21,047   $ 20,000   $ 41,047
Accounts receivable, net   184,291   (99,633)   84,658
Income tax receivable   16,974   —   16,974
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   32,944   (5,611)   27,333

Total current assets  255,256   (85,244)   170,012

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET  151,780   (43,022)   108,758

OTHER ASSETS:

Right of use asset   81,147   (10,067)   71,080
Goodwill   23,842   (23,842)   —
Intangible assets, net   24,254   (23,775)   479
Other noncurrent assets   4,631   (2,822)   1,809

Total other assets  133,874   (60,506)   73,368

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 540,910   $ (188,772)   $ 352,138

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Current maturities of debt  $   646   $   (192)   $   454
Current finance lease liability   15,212   (1,512)   13,700
Current operating lease liability   29,267   (2,608)   26,659
Accounts payable   94,993   (67,151)   27,842
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   67,266   (13,648)   53,618

Total current liabilities  207,384   (85,111)   122,273

Long-term debt, net of current maturities   33   19,967   20,000
Long-term indebtedness to related party   67,209   (67,209)   -
Long-term finance lease liability   47,539   (2,646)   44,893
Long-term operating lease liability   62,574   (8,006)   54,568
Other long-term liabilities   1,507   —   1,507
Deferred tax liabilities   824   —   824

Total liabilities  $ 387,070   $ (143,005)   $ 244,065

Common Stock   379   —   379
Additional paid-in capital  855,691   (83,662)   772,029
Retained earnings (702,230)   37,895   (664,335)

Total stockholders' investment  153,840   (45,767)   108,073

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT $ 540,910   $ (188,772)   $ 352,138

(1) Includes truckload logistics entities that were divested after March 31, 2020.

35

ROADRUNNER TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Dollars in thousands)

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2020

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Revenues  $   329,207   $   (174,895)   $   154,312

Operating expenses:

Purchased transportation costs   241,494   (147,699)   93,795
Personnel and related benefits   61,083   (17,901)   43,182
Other operating expenses   67,301   (15,218)   52,083
Depreciation and amortization   10,943   (3,394)   7,549
Operations restructuring costs   6,683   —   6,683
Impairment charges   718   —   718

Total operating expenses   388,222   (184,212)   204,010

Operating (loss) income   (59,015)   9,317   (49,698)

Interest expense   5,507   (998)   4,509

Loss from debt restructuring   3,385   950   4,335

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (67,907)   9,365   (58,542)

Benefit from income taxes   (44,761)   —   (44,761)

Loss from continuing operations   (23,146)   9,365   (13,781)

Discontinued operations, net of tax   119,267   —   119,267

Net income   $   96,121   $   9,365   $   105,486

36

ROADRUNNER TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Dollars in thousands)

   Year Ended December 31, 2019

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma

Revenues  $  1,847,862   $  (1,095,364)   $  752,498

Operating expenses:

Purchased transportation costs   1,246,565   (816,767)   429,798
Personnel and related benefits   313,541   (115,193)   198,348
Other operating expenses   370,213   (123,564)   246,649
Depreciation and amortization   59,004   (19,449)   39,555
Operations restructuring costs   20,579   —   20,579
Gain on sale of business   (37,221)   37,221   —
Impairment charges   197,096   (111,066)   86,030

Total operating expenses   2,169,777   (1,148,818)   1,020,959

Operating (loss) income   (321,915)   53,454   (268,461)

Interest expense   20,412   (1,252)   19,160

Loss from debt restructuring   2,270   —   2,270

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (344,597)   54,706   (289,891)

Benefit from income taxes   (3,660)   149   (3,511)

Loss from continuing operations   (340,937)   54,557   (286,380)

Discontinued operations, net of tax   —   16,843   16,843

Net loss $   (340,937)   $   71,400   $  (269,537)

37

BUSINESS

Roadrunner Transportation Systems

Business

Overview

Roadrunner will continue to be headquartered in Downers Grove, Illinois and believes it is one of the
largest asset-right providers of less-than-truckload (“LTL”) transportation services in North America in
terms of revenue. Primarily through its Roadrunner Freight branded service offerings, Roadrunner provides
LTL service originating from points within approximately 150 miles of its service centers to most
destinations throughout the United States and parts of Canada. Within the United States, Roadrunner offers